
Section Year/Make/Model New Vehicle Make/Model Est. Cost Running Total

Administrative Services 1998 Chevrolet Lumina (carpool sedan) X X X Hybrid sedan 30,000$                 30,000$                

Fire & Medical Services 2002 Ford  F350 Wheel Coach  (ambulance) X X X X X X Chevrolet 1-Ton Ambulance 150,000$              180,000$              

Fire-Administration 2003 Ford Ltd Crn Vic (sedan) X X X Ford Explorer 35,000$                 215,000$              

Parks-Maintenance 2000 Dodge Ram 3500 (dump truck) X X X X X Ford 1-Ton Dump bed 50,000$                 265,000$              

Parks-Maintenance 2003 Jacobsen Winged Mower  (riding mower) X X X X X X X X Toro Gang Mower 85,000$                 350,000$              

Parks-Maintenance 1989 Olathe 54hl (lawn sweeper) X X Toro Chariot Fertilizer 15,000$                 365,000$              

Parks-Maintenance 1999 Toro 225 Groundmaster 52 (riding mower) X X X Toro Groundmaster Mower 16,000$                 381,000$              

Parks-Maintenance 2000 Grass Hopper 725g2 (riding mower) X X X X Toro Groundmaster Mower 16,000$                 397,000$              

Parks-Maintenance 2002 Toro 225 Groundmaster 52 (riding mower) X X X Toro Groundmaster Mower 16,000$                 413,000$              

Parks-Maintenance 2002 Toro 225 Groundmaster 52 (riding mower) X X X X Toro Groundmaster Mower 16,000$                 429,000$              

Parks-Maintenance 1998 Dodge Ram 1500 (pickup) X X X Chevrolet 3/4 Ton 4WD 33,000$                 462,000$              

Parks-Maintenance 2003 Ford F350 Dump bed (dump truck) X X X X Ford 1-Ton Dump bed 50,000$                 512,000$              

Police-Investgations 2002 Chevrolet Malibu Ls 4dr (sedan) X X X Ford Taurus 26,500$                 538,500$              

Police-Patrol Services 2007 Ford Ltd Crn Vic (police cruiser) X X X X Ford Explorer Police Utility Vehicle 40,000$                 578,500$              

Police-Patrol Services 2007 Ford Ltd Crn Vic (police cruiser) X X X X X Ford Explorer Police Utility Vehicle 40,000$                 618,500$              

Police-Patrol Services 2007 Ford Ltd Crn Vic (police cruiser) X X X X Ford Taurus Police Interceptor 38,000$                 656,500$              

Police-Patrol Services 2007 Ford Ltd Crn Vic (police cruiser) X X X X Ford Taurus Police Interceptor 38,000$                 694,500$              

Police-Patrol Services 2007 Ford Ltd Crn Vic (police cruiser) X X X X X X X Ford Taurus Police Interceptor 38,000$                 732,500$              

Police-Patrol Services 2007 Ford Ltd Crn Vic (police cruiser) X X X X Ford Taurus Police Interceptor 38,000$                 770,500$              
Police-Bailiffs 2001 Ford Ltd Crn Vic (sedan) X X X X X Ford Taurus Police Interceptor 38,000$                 808,500$              

Traffic & Signs 2000 Dodge Ram 3500 (maintenance truck) X X Chevrolet 1-Ton Crew Cab 50,000$                 858,500$              

Dept./Section Total Request

Admin Services 30,000$                

Fire* 185,000$              

Parks 297,000$              

Police 296,500$              

Traffic 50,000$                
TOTAL 858,500$              

Enterprise Funds

Streets 2003 Ford F550 2-ton (dump, sander & plow) X X X X X X Dodge 2-Ton Dump, sander & plow 70,000$                 70,000$                

Streets 2000 Dodge 1500 (pickup) X X Chevy 1/2 Ton 4WD 30,000$                 100,000$              

Streets 1986 Sakai Vibra Roller (asphalt roller) X X X X Roller 60,000$                 160,000$              

  

Water Distribution 1999 International Jet Rodder (sinking fund) X X X X Jet Rodder 100,000$              100,000$              

Water Meter Reading 2002 Chevrolet 2500 Ext Cab (pickup) X X X X Chevy 1/2 Ton 4WD Ext Cab 32,000$                 132,000$              

Water Distribution 1997 Ford Lt9000 (10-ton dump truck) X X X X X 10-Ton Dump truck 155,000$              287,000$              

Fund 52 Water Reclamation 2006 Chevrolet Silverado 3500 (utility truck) X X Chevrolet 1-Ton Pickup w/ utility bed 47,000$                 47,000$                

Storm Sewer 2008 Chevrolet  T7500 Tymco (street sweeper) X X X X Chevrolet Tymco Street Sweeper 225,000$              225,000$              

Storm Sewer 2001 Grasshopper (riding mower) X X X X X Toro Groundmaster Mower 16,000$                 241,000$              

Storm Sewer 1998 Kawasaki Mule (UTV) X X X Kubota RTV 15,000$                 256,000$              
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